

14th November 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Reference No:20182048

REQUEST

*This is a request under the Freedom Of Information Act.
Can you please provide me with the following information?*

1. The number of dogs seized under the Dangerous Dogs Act for each of the last five financial year (2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18)

**1.a Can also please break the numbers down by breed?
(If any exemption is applied to this second part of the request, please just proceed with the first.)**

2. The number of dangerous dogs euthanised for each of the last financial year (2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18).

RESPONSE

I approached the Administrator who deals with this data. They have been able to provide the below information and explanation:

Q1 - *We don't hold the records for the first year*

Q1a - *I can't put the breed as the dangerous dog act could be any dog that is dangerous*

1. The number of dogs seized under the Dangerous Dogs Act for each of the last five financial year (2013/14, 2014/15, **92 2015/16, **105** 2016/17 **155**, 2017/18 **86**)**

**1.a Can also please break the numbers down by breed? ---
(If any exemption is applied to this second part of the request, please just proceed with the first.)**

2. The number of dangerous dogs euthanised for each of the last financial year (2013/14, 2014/15 **51, 2015/16 **67** , 2016/17 **99**, 2017/18 **50**).**